Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hanna Designs, LLC		104/18/2005	Limited liability company: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baby Gold, LLC	
Street Address:	185 Jefferson Blvd.	
City:	Warwick	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02888	
Entity Type: Limited liability company: RHODE ISLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78371567	BABY BLING
Serial Number:	78456424	BABY GOLD
Serial Number:	78447215	BG 10K
Serial Number:	78447229	BG 925
Registration Number:	1524036	BABY GOLD
Registration Number:	1977656	BABY GOLD
Registration Number:	1927170	BG 14K
Registration Number:	2268008	CAROUSEL
Registration Number:	1771350	
Registration Number:	2026470	
Registration Number:	2033165	
Registration Number:	2033166	
Registration Number:	2120277	
Registration Number:	1922883	KIDS 14K GOLD CORNER TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003086 FRAME: 0857

78371667

CH #490

Registration Number:	2259859	KIDS 4 GOLD
Registration Number:	1802025	KIDS CAROUSEL
Registration Number:	2257715	KIDS FOR GOLD
Registration Number:	1903512	KIDSBEARS
Registration Number:	1757620	SWEET SOMETHINGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)455-0701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401-455-0700

Email: smcgurk@duffysweeney.com

Correspondent Name: Craig M. Scott, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Turks Head Place

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig M. Scott
Signature:	/Craig M. Scott/
Date:	05/18/2005

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change Document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003086 FRAME: 0858 Filing Fee: \$50.00 (See footnote below) ID Number: <u>13</u>6053



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

Office of the Secretary of State Corporations Division 100 North Main Street Providence, Rhode Island 02903-1335

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FILED

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

APR 18 2005

	(To Be Filed In Duplicate)
	suant to the provisions of Section 7-16-12 of the General Laws, 1956, as amended, the undersigned limited liability apany hereby amends its Articles of Organization as follows:
۱.	The name of the limited liability company is:
	Hanna Designs, LLC
2.	The Articles of Organization of the limited liability company as amended or restated to date are amended as follows:
	[Insert Amendment(s)] (If additional space is required, please list on separate attachment)
	Article 1 of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended in its entirety to read
	as follows:
	"1. The name of the limited liability company is: Baby Gold, LLC."
	The effective date of this amendment, if later than the date of the filing of these Articles of Amendment, is: immediately on filing (not prior to, nor more than 30 days after, the filing of these Articles of Amendment) Under penalty of perjury, I declare and affirm that I have examined these Articles of Amendment, including any accompanying attachments, and that all statements contained herein are true and correct. Hanna Designs, LLC
Ļ	Print Name of Limited Liability Company
	By Land & Glass
	By Signature of Authorized Person
	ing fee footnote the purpose of this amendment is solely to indicate a change in managers pursuant to Section 7-16-12(a)(2), the filing
	ee shall be \$10.00.

RECORDED: 05/18/2005

Form No. 401 Revised: 01/99

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003086 FRAME: 0859**